PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Xavier Lacondemine	06/07/2013
Nicolas Martin	06/03/2013
Jean-Pierre Schlotterbeck	06/07/2013
Gregory Baral-Baron	06/07/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THALES
Street Address:	45 rue de Villiers
City:	Neuilly-Sur-Seine
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92200

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13852744

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2067577029

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206) 757-8029

Email: mikedonohue@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Donohue, Reg. No, 35,859

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	94749-22US0	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Donohue	
Signature:	/Michael J. Donohue, Reg. No, 35,859/	

502412788 REEL: 030761 FRAME: 0869

13857744

ICH \$40,00 138

Date: 07/09/2013

Total Attachments: 2
source=94749-22US0-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif
source=94749-22US0-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030761 FRAME: 0870

Application No. 13/852,744

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, XAVIER LACONDEMINE of 24 rue de la Cecile, Valence, France, 26000, NICOLAS MARTIN of 10 Ter avenue Jean Moulin, Bourg Les Valence, France 26500, JEAN-PIERRE SCHLOTTERBECK of Chemin de la Chapelle, Rochefort-Samson, France 26300, and GREGORY BARAL-BARON of 25 rue Jules Vedrines, Valence Cedex, France 26027, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "LASER ANEMOMETRY SYSTEM AND METHOD," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on March 28, 2013 and assigned Application No. 13/852,744;

WHEREAS, THALES (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of having a place of business at 45 rue de Villiers, Neuilly Sur Seine, France 92200, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and

DWT 21528545v1 0085000-001441

PATENT REEL: 030761 FRAME: 0871 Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

June 7th 2013	Xavier LACONDETINE
Date	XAVIER LACONDEMINE
June 3rd 2013	Nicolas MARTIN
Date	NICOLAS MARTIN
June 7th 2013	Jan. Pierre Schlotteabeck
Date	JEAN-PIERRE SCHLOTTERBECK
June 1 th 2013	Gréguy BARAL BARON
Data	CRECORV RARAL BARON

2

RECORDED: 07/09/2013